Note: All the ¢

A) Please confirm
Timestam|THIS is the firstand| B
S.No : ) | College Name: Gender
p only time you Age:
answer this survey
9/26/2020 Hashu Advani College
1 19:56:55 No 40yrs of Special Education Female
9/26/2020 Hashu Advani College
2 19:59:41 es 38 of Special Education Female
9/27/2020 Hashu Advani college
3 17:27:51 ves 34 of special Education Female




9/27/2020 Yes 23 Hashu Advani College Female
10:54:25 of Special Education
HASHU ADVANI

92%_65/(2&290 Yes 34 COLLEGE OF Female

o SPL.B.ED
9/27/2020 Hashu qdvanl collgge

N Yes 26 of special education Female
11:46:00

(HI)

9/27/2020 Hashu advan college
12:44:44 Yes 24 of special education Female
9/27/2020 Hashu A_dvanl CoII_ege

- Yes 25 of Special Education Female
14:53:56 . . ;

in Hearing Impairment

9/27/2020 Yes 26 [Hashu Advani College Female
15:11:45 years | of Special Education




) students have responded to the survey.

E) What degree
program are you
pursuing now?

1. How much of the
syllabus was covered
in the class?

2. How well
did the
teachers

prepare for

the classes?

3. How well
were the
teachers able
to
communicate?

4, The
teacher’s
approach to
teaching can
best be
described as

B.Ed Special 3 — Sometimes
Education- Learning 4 — 85 to 100% 3 — Satisfactorily ; 2 - Good
L effective
Disability
B.Ed Special 4 _ Alwavs
Education- Learning 4 — 85 to 100% 4 —Thoroughly ay 4— Excellent
L effective
Disability
B.Ed Special 3 — Sometimes
Education- Learning 3-701t084% 3 — Satisfactorily 2 - Good

Disability

effective




B.Ed Special

Education - Hearing 4 — 85 to 100% 4 —Thoroughly 4 - Always 4 Excellent
. effective
Impairment
B.Ed Special 2 _ Just
Education - Hearing 3-701t084% 3 — Satisfactorily . . 2 - Good
. satisfactorily
Impairment
B.Ed Special 4 — Alwavs
Education - Hearing 4 — 85 to 100% 4 —Thoroughly ay 3 — Very good
. effective
Impairment
B.Ed Special 3 — Sometimes
Education - Hearing 3-701to084% 3 — Satisfactorily ; 4— Excellent
. effective
Impairment
B.Ed Special 4 — Alwavs
Education - Hearing 4 — 85 to 100% 3 — Satisfactorily ay 4— Excellent
; effective
Impairment
B.Ed Special 4 — Alwavs
Education - Hearing 3-701to0 84% 4 —Thoroughly ray 3 — Very good
effective

Impairment




Hashu Advani College of Special Education,

Annexure # 3

Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) 2019 - Respon

5. Fairness of

6. Was your

7. The institute takes
active interest in

8. The teaching and

the internal | performance in o : mentoring process in your
: : promoting internship, |. .= . -
evaluation assignments : institution facilitates you
. ... | student exchange, field | . . .
process by the | discussed with - he In cognitive, social and
visit opportunities for :
teachers. you? emotional growth.
students.
4 — Always fair 3 — Usually 2 — Sometimes 2 — Moderately
4 — Always fair 4 — Every time 4 — Regularly 4 — Significantly

3 — Usually fair

1 — Rarely

2 — Sometimes

2 — Moderately




4 — Always fair 3 — Usually 4 — Regularly 4 — Significantly

2 - Sometimes 3 — Usually 2 — Sometimes 2 — Moderately
unfair

4 — Always fair 3 — Usually 4 — Regularly 3 — Very well

4 — Always fair 3 — Usually 3 — Often 3 — Very well

4 — Always fair 4 — Every time 4 — Regularly 3 — Very well

4 — Always fair 4 — Every time 4 — Regularly 3 — Very well




, Mumbai

ses Data Sheet

9. The institution
provides multiple
opportunities to

10. Teachers inform
you about your
expected
competencies, course

11. Your mentor does
a necessary follow-up
with an assigned task

learn and grow. |outcomes and program to you.
outcomes.
3 — Agree 3 — Usually 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

4 — Strongly agree

4 — Every time

4 — Every time

2 — Neutral

3 — Usually

3 — Usually




4 — Strongly agree 4 — Every time 4 — Every time
2 — Neutral 1 — Rarely 3 — Usually
3 — Agree 3 — Usually 4 — Every time
4 — Strongly agree 3 — Usually 3 — Usually
4 — Strongly agree 4 — Every time 4 — Every time
4 — Strongly agree 4 — Every time 4 — Every time




12. The teachers
illustrate the concepts
through examples
and applications.

13. The teachers
identify your
strengths and

encourage you with
providing right level
of challenges.

14. Teachers are able
to identify your
weaknesses and help
you to overcome
them.

3 — Usually 2 — Partially 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
4 — Every time 4 — Fully 4 — Every time
2- .
1 — Slightly 1 — Rarely

Occasionally/Sometimes




4 — Every time 4 — Fully 4 — Every time

2- . . .
Occasionally/Sometimes 2 — Partially 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
4 — Every time 3 — Reasonably 3 — Usually
3 — Usually 2 — Partially 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
4 — Every time 4 — Fully 4 — Every time

4 — Every time 4 — Fully 4 — Every time




15. The institution makes effort to
engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning
process.

16. The institute/ teachers use student
centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and
problem solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences.

2 — Neutral

2 — Somewhat

4 — Strongly agree

4 — To a great extent

2 — Neutral

1 — Very little




4 — Strongly agree

4 — To a great extent

2 — Neutral 2 — Somewhat
3 — Agree 4 — To a great extent
3 — Agree 3 — Moderate

4 — Strongly agree

4 — To a great extent

3 — Agree

4 — To a great extent




17. Teachers
encourage you to
participate in
extracurricular
activities.

18. Efforts are made by the
Institute/ teachers to inculcate
soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you
ready for the world of work.

19. What percentage of
teachers use ICT tools
such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

3 — Agree

2 — Somewhat

4 — Above 90%

4 — Strongly agree

4 — To a great extent

4 — Above 90%

3 — Agree

3 — Moderate

3-70-89%




4 — Strongly agree

4 — To a great extent

4 — Above 90%

2 — Neutral

2 — Somewhat

2-50-69%

4 — Strongly agree

4 — To a great extent

4 — Above 90%

3 — Agree

3 — Moderate

3-70-89%

4 — Strongly agree

4 — To a great extent

4 — Above 90%

4 — Strongly agree

4 — To a great extent

4 — Above 90%




20. The overall
quality of teaching;
learning process
In your institute is
very good.

2 — Neutral

4 —Strongly agree

2 — Neutral




4 —Strongly agree

2 — Neutral

3 — Agree

3 — Agree

4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree




21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution.

More focus on practice teaching

Improve infrastructure
Introduce student mentors
Counseling sessions for students ( a visiting counseling Psychologist)

Need practical assesment of LD child. Or else at least Pratically show how to Asses DTLD.




No suggestions

No suggestions

A. | loved Exploring all types of disability in Mumbai that was the best part. But | would suggest instead of showing
educational movie college can take other parts of Maharashtra to explore more so that students can have idea
about condition of other city or village.

B. Teachers accept the answer, if it is wrong they correct it after student completes giving answer which develops
the confidence of student to speak, to answer, to think.

Online learning
Teaching strategies
Mentoring

According to me this institute are very good for learning ( Hearing Impairment).
*They are encourage students self-reflection
*They give feedback and offer chances to improve
*Good staff

1) | had observe teachers gave their 100% to teach me.
2) Whatever help require to me they always help me. | had learn lots of things from the college.
3) Teachers are eager to teach and help their students always .




